SIZE

XXS

XS

XL

XXL

SHORT INSEAM

29" ON ALL WAIST SIZES

Measuring Guide

NUMERIC SIZE

00

0-2

WAIST

24

25-26

27-28

29-30

31-32

33-35

35-37

REGULAR INSEAM

31" ON ALL WAIST SIZES

HIPS

33.5

34.5-35.5

36.5-37.5

38.5-39.5

40.5-43.5

44.5-46

46-48

TALL INSEAM

34" ON ALL WAIST SIZES

N % cm

SIZE NUMERIC SIZE WAIST HIPS
XXS 00 61 851

XS 0-2 63.5-66 87.6-90.2

s 4-6 68.6-711 92.7-95.3

M 8-10 73.7-76.2 97.8-100.3

L 12-14 78.7-81.3 102.9-110.5

XL 16 83.8-88.9 113-116.8
XXL 18 88.9-94 116.8-121.9

SHORT INSEAM REGULAR INSEAM TALL INSEAM

29" ON ALL WAIST SIZES 31" ON ALL WAIST SIZES 34" ON ALL WAIST SIZES

A. Natural Waist: This is your

B.

natural waist.

Inseam: Grab your favorite pair
of jean/pants. Measure the
inseam starting at the crotch
seam to the bottom of the pant
leg (round to the nearest 1/2
inch).



