

WAIST

61

63.5-66

68.6-71.1

73.7-76.2

78.7-81.3

83.8-88.9

88.9-94

HIPS

85.1

87.6-90.2

92.7-95.3

97.8-100.3

102.9-110.5

113-116.8

116.8-121.9

NUMERIC SIZE

00

0-2

12-14

16

18

SIZE	NUMERIC SIZE	WAIST	HIPS	
xxs	00	24	33.5	
xs	0-2	25-26	34.5-35.5	
s	4-6	27-28	36.5-37.5	
М	8-10	29-30	38.5-39.5	
L	12-14	31-32	40.5-43.5	
XL	16	33-35	44.5-46	
XXL	18	35-37	46-48	

SHORT INSEAM	REGULAR INSEAM	TALL INSEAM	SHORT INSEAM	REGULAR INSEAM	TALL INSEAM
29" ON ALL WAIST SIZES	31" ON ALL WAIST SIZES	34" ON ALL WAIST SIZES	29" ON ALL WAIST SIZES	31" ON ALL WAIST SIZES	34" ON ALL WAIST SIZES

SIZE

XXS

XS

s

М

XL

XXL

IN CM

Measuring Guide



- A. **Natural Waist:** This is your natural waist.
- B. **Inseam:** Grab your favorite pair of jean/pants. Measure the inseam starting at the crotch seam to the bottom of the pant leg (round to the nearest 1/2 inch).